
Invitation for Electronic Quotations 
Sundarharaincha Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive 
Biratchowk, Morang, Province No. 1, Morang 

Date of publication: 2076/10/05 
1. The Sundarharaincha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Biratchowk, Morang invites 

sealed quotations as stated in table below.  
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents should visit PPMO 

website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp . 
3. Bidders should download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP  

www.bopatra.gov.np/egp  and  deposit  the  cost  of  bidding  document  in  the following account  . 
Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank, Indrapur Branch  

Name of Office: Sundarharaincha Municipality 

Office Account no.: 0601501147630081 
4. Sealed bids must be submitted through e-GP system  www.bopatra.gov.np/egp  on or before 12:00 

PM on 2076/10/19. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 PM 

on 2076/10/19 at the office of Sundarharaincha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, 
Biratchowk, Morang, Province No. 1, Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid 
opening and must be accompanied by a bid security from recognized commercial bank and financial 
institution amounting to a minimum of as stated below in table, which shall be valid for 30 days 
beyond the validity period of the bid. 
Bank Details of Cash Deposit for Bid Security 

Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank, Indrapur Branch  

Name of Office: Sundarharaincha Municipality 
Office Account no.: 0601501147630030  

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 
day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 
the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. The Sundarharaincha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Biratchowk, Morang reserves 
the right to accept or reject bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

8. Other terms and conditions will be in accordance with the Procurement Act 2063 and Procurement 
Regulation, 2064 and other prevailing laws of Government of Nepal. 

9. Any Change or amendum in bid or bidding document will be posted on our office 
noticeboard/website/egp website only. 

10. For other information and enquiries contact us on our Telephone No.: 021 - 545050 or Email: 
sundarharaichamun@gmail.com. 

S.

N. 

Contract ID/IFB No. Description Estimated 

Amount 

(without VAT) 

Bid 

Document 

Fee 

Bid 

Security  

Remarks 

1 SHM/MOR/SQ/RBN

/W/20/2076-077 
Procurement for Gravel Road Maintenance 

of Adarsha Chowk East-West Road 

1198723.58 1000.00 35000.00 Ward No. 9 

2 SHM/MOR/SQ/RBN

/W/21/2076-077 

Procurement for Gravel Road Maintenance 

of Dhakal Chowk to Purbanchal University 

Road 

1203394.44 1000.00 35000.00 Ward No. 8 

3 SHM/MOR/SQ/RBN

/W/22/2076-077 

Procurement for Gravel Road Maintenance 

of Sajilal Marga 

1214077.05 1000.00 35500.00 Ward No. 6 

4 SHM/MOR/SQ/RBN

/W/23/2076-077 

Procurement for Road Improvement of 

Laxmi Marga Road 

931268.68 1000.00 27000.00 Ward No. 4 

5 SHM/MOR/SQ/RBN

/W/24/2076-077 

Procurement for Blacktop Road 

Maintenance of Lokmarga - Ward Office- 

1232115.97 1000.00 35500.00 Ward No. 3 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bopatra.gov.np/egp


Gorkha Planning Road 

6 SHM/MOR/SQ/RBN

/W/25/2076-077 

Prourement for Gravel Road Maintenance 

of Hariyali Marga 

434500.59 1000.00 12500.00 Ward No. 2 

- Chief Administrative Officer 


